

**CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 47/2008
OF 23RD JUNE, 2008**

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS SALES RESULT

S/N	BANK	BID AMOUNT	BID RATE	CUM. TOTAL	BANK CODE	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS						
1	GUARANTY TRUST BANK	20,000,000.00	116.6500	20,000,000.00	058	14.0933
2	BANK OF INDUSTRIES	289,080.00	116.6500	20,289,080.00	404	0.2037
3	FIRST BANK	8,000,000.00	116.6400	28,289,080.00	011	5.6369
4	GUARANTY TRUST BANK	20,000,000.00	116.6400	48,289,080.00	058	14.0921
		48,289,080.00				
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS						
5	FIRST BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6300	50,289,080.00	011	1.4091
6	STANBIC IBTC BANK	10,000,000.00	116.6300	60,289,080.00	221	7.0455
7	STD. CHARTERED BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6300	62,289,080.00	068	1.4091
8	NIG. INTER BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6300	64,289,080.00	023	1.4091
9	BANK PHB	500,000.00	116.6300	64,789,080.00	082	0.3523
10	FCMB	2,000,000.00	116.6300	66,789,080.00	214	1.4091
11	FIRST BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6200	68,789,080.00	011	1.4090
12	GUARANTY TRUST BANK	250,000.00	116.6200	69,039,080.00	058	0.1761
13	BANK PHB	500,000.00	116.6200	69,539,080.00	082	0.3522
14	STANBIC IBTC BANK	10,000,000.00	116.6200	79,539,080.00	221	7.0449
15	NIG. INTER BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6100	81,539,080.00	023	1.4089
16	EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6000	83,539,080.00	040	1.4087
17	STANBIC IBTC BANK	20,000,000.00	116.6000	103,539,080.00	221	14.0873
18	STD. CHARTERED BANK	1,000,000.00	116.6000	104,539,080.00	068	0.7044
19	NIG. INTER BANK	5,000,000.00	116.6000	109,539,080.00	023	3.5218
20	OCEANIC BANK	20,000,000.00	116.5900	129,539,080.00	056	14.0861
21	ZENITH BANK	10,000,000.00	116.5743	139,539,080.00	057	7.0421
22	ZENITH BANK	10,000,000.00	116.5643	149,539,080.00	057	7.0415
23	STD. CHARTERED BANK	1,000,000.00	116.5500	150,539,080.00	068	0.7041
24	FCMB	5,000,000.00	116.5500	155,539,080.00	214	3.5203
25	OCEANIC BANK	10,000,000.00	116.5000	165,539,080.00	056	7.0376

		117,250,000.00			
	TOTAL (A + B)	165,539,080.00			116.6051

BANKS' BDC CASH REQUEST

S/N	BANK	BID AMOUNT	BID RATE	CUM. TOTAL	BANK CODE
1	UNION BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6600	2,000,000.00	032
2	FIDELITY BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6400	4,000,000.00	040
3	FCMB	2,000,000.00	116.6400	6,000,000.00	214
4	INTERCONTINENTAL BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6400	8,000,000.00	069
5	SKYE	2,000,000.00	116.6400	10,000,000.00	076
6	UNITY BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6400	12,000,000.00	215
7	EQUITORIAL TRUSTBANK	2,000,000.00	116.6400	14,000,000.00	040
8	BANK PHB	2,000,000.00	116.6400	16,000,000.00	082
9	FIRSTINLAND BANK	2,000,000.00	116.6400	18,000,000.00	085
	TOTAL	18,000,000.00			

SUMMARY FOR WHOLESALE DAS 47 OF 23-06-2008

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE	US\$70,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS	US\$48,289,080.00
3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC	US\$18,000,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD	US\$66,289,080.00
5 NO. OF PATICIPATING BANKS	17